PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7179128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY POLSKA SP. Z.O.O.	08/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE WIND FRANCE SAS
Street Address:	IMMEUBLE INSULA, 11R ARTHUR III
City:	NANTES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16943549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, jackie@dority-manning.com Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, PA AND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501999-US-3/GEWOF-292	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. BONDURA	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen e. bondura/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=501999-US-3 GE Poland to GE France Assignment GEWOF292#page1.tif source=501999-US-3 GE Poland to GE France Assignment GEWOF292#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0867 507132287

GE DOCKET NUMBER: 501999-EP-1

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations of the Service Agreement dated 14.09.2017 GENERAL

ELECTRIC COMPANY POLSKA Sp. z o. o., having an address at Al. Krakowska 110/114, 02-256

WARSAW, Poland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby confirms to, General Electric

Renovables España, S.L., having an address at Roc Boronat 78,08005 Barcelona, Spain,

(hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns that accordance to the

Paragraph 3.5 of the above-mentioned Service Agreement the Assignor has assigned to GE

Wind France SAS having address at immeuble Insula, 11R Arthur III, Ile do Nantes, 44200

Nantes, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") its entire respective right(s), title(s) and

interest(s) i. a, in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by it and

described in the application for European Patent currently entitled

A STATOR STRUCTURE

executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom

in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues

thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said European patent application,

and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent

on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or

assigns and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of

said Assignee, it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any

facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testifies in any legal

proceeding, signs all lawful papers, executes all divisional, continuation, reexamination and

PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0868

GE DOCKET NUMBER: 501999-EP-1

reissue applications, makes all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Date: (%, 02, 205

Name: Marian Lubieniecki Title: President of Board

on behalf of GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

POLSKA Sp. z. o.o. (Assignor)

Witnessed by

Sidnature

Witnessed by:

Signature

IDIN BUTABLICA-LOTELA

Printed name of witness

2019-08-02

Date

C2: C8: 2018

Date

PATENT REEL: 059168 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 02/16/2022